
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

RESOLUTION NO. 23100

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF  CHANGE ORDER NO. 4, RELATIVE TO MOCCASIN BEND WWTP-PLANT EXPANSION AND WET WEATHER TREATMENT, CONTRACT NO. 28G, WITH 3-D ENTERPRISES CONTRACTING CORPORATION, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWO HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWELVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($230,412.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT PRICE OF NINETEEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($19,201,785.00).



_____________________________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 4, relative to Moccasin Bend WWTP-Plant Expansion and Wet Weather Treatment, Contract No. 28G, with 3-D Enterprises Contracting Corporation, which change order increases the contract amount by $230,412.00, for a revised contract price of $19,201,785.00.

ADOPTED:
August 21, 2001

/pm


